
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3835
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015
WATER MANAGEMENT
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the activities relating to water conservation /management and water harvesting undertaken under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;
and

(b) the funds released and spent for the purpose during the said period, State/ UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a)&(b): The State/UT-wise details of the activities relating to water conservation and water harvesting undertaken and the expenditure incurred on them under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme during the last three years and the current year are given in Annexure-I. The State/UT-wise details of central release and expenditure under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure-II.
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